C480, C481, C487, C488
GEMÜ C480
GEMÜ C481
GEMÜ C487
GEMÜ C488
Victoria®
Construction
GEMÜ C480 is a soft seated butterfly valve with various versions. It is

C481 see pages 13 - 16
C487 see page 17
1  Type Code
Butterfly valve with bare shaft C480
Butterfly valve with pneumatic actuator C481
Butterfly valve with manual operator C487
11  Control function Code
Butterfly valve with bare shaft Type C480 F
Butterfly valve with manual operator Type C487 0
Normally closed (NC), Type C481 1
Normally open (NO), Type C481 2
Double acting (DA), Type C481 3
4  Operating pressure Code
PS     3 bar 0
PS     6 bar 1
PS   10 bar 2
PS   16 bar 3
Reduced operating pressures on request
3  Body configuration Code
Wafer W
Lug L
U section U
2  Nominal size Code
DN 700  700
DN 750 750
DN 800 800
DN 900 900
DN 1000 1T0
DN 1100 1T1
DN 1200 1T2
DN 1300 1T3
DN 1400 1T4
DN 1600 1T6
5  Connection Code
EN 1092, PN 6 1
EN 1092, PN 10 2
EN 1092, PN 16 3
EN 1092, PN 25 5
ASME B16.47 A CLASS 150 E
AWWA C207 W
9  Seat (liner) material Code
EPDM (ACS) A
EPDM E
NBR N
EPDM (WRAS) W
7  Disc material Code
1.4408 Investment casting A
1.4469 Duplex D
EN-GJS-400-15 (GGG 40),
Resicoat R4-ES coated 250µm, Epoxy   E
EN-GJS-400-15 (GGG 40), Halar coated (600µm) P
EN-GJS-400-15, GGG40, Rilsan coated (200 µm) R
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Code C480 700 U 2 2 2 A 1 E L F F25 V 70
C480, C481, C487, C4885
n x øy
øb
D
A
B
E
C
H
ØS
ØG
n x øx
  e   E   e
  L   L
  G
n
Version B
  e   E   e
  L
n
  G
  e   E   e
  G
  L1
n
Version A Version A (alternativ)
Ø TK
F
Body configuration - Wafer (Code W)
DN INCH A B C D E F ØG H ØS ØTK
Connection
flange acc. to
ISO 5211
Øb n x øx n x øy
700 28“ 570 518 165 780 80 70 70 676 680 F25 254 4 x M20 8 x 18
800 32“ 640 567 190 890 80 80 70 750 775 F25 254 4 x M20 8 x 18
900 36“ 700 650 203 1000 100 85 80 855 880 F25 254 8 x M20 8 x 18
1000 40“ 750 715 216 1105 100 75 80 950 975 F30 298 8 x M20 8 x 22
Body dimensions    [mm]
se
e
m
ou
nt
in
g
di
m
en
si
on
s
C480, C481, C487, C488
6
 H
n x øy
D C
ØS
ØG
A
B
E
n x øx
Ø TK
øb
  e   E   e
  L   L
  G
n

1600 SY01F40-600 DA 1170 1135 254 1535 1358 670
C480, C481, C487, C48813
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Code C481 F YD45AM0Order data butterfly valve (page 3)
12  Order data / Operator dimensions - GEMÜ C481
Butterfly valve with pneumatic actuator   [mm]
Technical data for liquids +20 °C and control pressure 4.5 bar
Operating pressure 3 bar (see order data - operating pressure code 0)
DN Pneumatic double acting Code Pneumatic single acting Code
700 SY01F16-250 DA YD25AL0 SY01F25-400 SR4 YS40EJ0
750 SY01F16-250 DA YD25AL0 SY01F25-400 SR4 YS40EJ0
800 SY01F16-300 DA YD30AL0 SY01F25-400 SR4 YS40EJ0
900 SY01F16-300 DA YD30AL0 SY01F30-450 SR4 YS45EM0
1000 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F30-500 SR4 YS50EM0
1100 SY01F25-400 DA YD40AJ0 SY01F35-550 SR4 YS55EH0
1200 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 SY01F35-700 SR4 YS70EH0
1300 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 SY01F35-700 SR4 YS70EH0
1400 SY01F35-550 DA YD55AH0 SY01F40-800 SR4 YS80ED0
1600 SY01F35-600 DA YD60AH0 SY01F48-900 SR4 YS90EE0
Operating pressure 6 bar (see order data - operating pressure code 1)
700 SY01F16-300 DA YD30AL0 SY01F25-450 SR4 YS45EJ0
750 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F25-450 SR4 YS45EJ0
800 SY01F16-300 DA YD30AL0 SY01F30-450 SR4 YS45EM0
900 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 - -
1000 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F30-550 SR4 YS55EM0
1100 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 SY01F35-600 SR4 YS60EH0
1200 SY01F30-500 DA YD50AM0 SY01F40-700 SR4 YS70ED0
1300 SY01F30-500 DA YD50AM0 SY01F40-700 SR4 YS70ED0
1400 SY01F35-550 DA YD55AH0 SY01F40-800 SR4 YS80ED0
1600 SY01F40-700 DA YD70AD0 SY01F48-1000 SR4 YS1T0EE0
Operating pressure 10 bar (see order data - operating pressure code 2)
700 SY01F16-300 DA YD30AL0 SY01F30-450 SR4 YS45EM0
750 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F25-450 SR4 YS45EJ0
800 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F30-500 SR4 YS50EM0
900 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 - -
1000 SY01F25-400 DA YD40AJ0 SY01F35-550 SR4 YS55EH0
1100 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 SY01F35-700 SR4 YS70EH0
1200 SY01F35-550 DA YD55AH0 - -
1300 SY01F35-550 DA YD55AH0 - -
1400 SY01F35-550 DA YD55AH0 - -
1600 SY01F40-700 DA YD70AD0 - -
Operating pressure 16 bar (see order data - operating pressure code 3)
700 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F30-500 SR4 YS50EM0
750 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 - -
800 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 - -
900 - - - -
1000 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 - -
1100 - - - -
1200 SY01F35-550 DA YD55AH0 - -
1300 SY01F35-600 DA YD60AH0 - -
1400 - -
1600 SY01F40-800 DA YD80AD0 - -
C480, C481, C487, C488
14
Technical data for liquids +20 °C and control pressure 6 bar
12  Order data / Operator dimensions - GEMÜ C481
Butterfly valve with pneumatic actuator   [mm]
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Code C481 F YD35AJ0Order data butterfly valve (page 3)
Operating pressure 3 bar (see order data - operating pressure code 0)
DN Pneumatic double acting Code Pneumatic single acting Code
700 SY01F16-250 DA YD25AL0 SY01F16-350 SR6 YS35KL0
750 SY01F16-250 DA YD25AL0 SY01F16-350 SR6 YS35KL0
800 SY01F16-250 DA YD25AL0 SY01F25-350 SR6 YS35KJ0
900 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F25-400 SR6 YS40KJ0
1000 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F25-450 SR6 YS45KJ0
1100 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F30-500 SR6 YS50KM0
1200 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 SY01F35-550 SR6 YS55KH0
1300 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 SY01F35-550 SR6 YS55KH0
1400 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 SY01F35-700 SR6 YS70KH0
1600 SY01F35-550 DA YD55AH0 SY01F40-800 SR6 YS80KD0
Operating pressure 6 bar (see order data - operating pressure code 1)
700 SY01F16-250 DA YD25AL0 SY01F25-350 SR6 YS35KJ0
750 SY01F16-250 DA YD25AL0 SY01F25-400 SR6 YS40KJ0
800 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F25-400 SR6 YS40KJ0
900 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 - -
1000 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F30-500 SR6 YS50KM0
1100 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 SY01F35-550 SR6 YS55KH0
1200 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 SY01F35-600 SR6 YS60KH0
1300 SY01F30-500 DA YS50EM0 - -
1400 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 SY01F35-700 SR6 YS70KH0
1600 SY01F35-600 DA YD60AH0 SY01F48-800 SR6 YS80KE0
Operating pressure 10 bar (see order data - operating pressure code 2)
700 SY01F16-250 DA YD25AL0 SY01F25-400 SR6 YS40KJ0
750 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F25-400 SR6 YS40KJ0
800 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F25-450 SR6 YS45KJ0
900 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 - -
1000 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F30-550 SR6 YS55KM0
1100 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 SY01F35-600 SR6 YS60KH0
1200 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 - -
1300 SY01F35-550 DA YD55AH0 SY01F35-700 SR6 YS70KH0
1400 SY01F35-550 DA YD55AH0 -
1600 SY01F40-600 DA YD60AD0 SY01F48-900 SR6 YS90KE0
Operating pressure 16 bar (see order data - operating pressure code 3)
700 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F25-450 SR6 YS45KJ0
750 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F25-450 SR6 YS45KJ0
800 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 - -
900 - - - -
1000 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 SY01F35-550 SR6 YS55KH0
1100 - - - -
1200 SY01F35-550 DA YD55AH0 - -
1300 SY01F35-550 DA YD55AH0 - -
1400 - - - -
1600 SY01F40-700 DA YD70AD0 - -
C480, C481, C487, C48815
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Code C481 F YD35AJ0Order data butterfly valve (page 3)
Technical data difficult conditions and control pressure 4.5 bar
12  Order data / Operator dimensions - GEMÜ C481
Butterfly valve with pneumatic actuator   [mm]
Operating pressure 3 bar (see order data - operating pressure code 0)
DN Pneumatic double acting Code Pneumatic single acting Code
700 SY01F16-300 DA YD30AL0 SY01F25-450 SR4 YS45EJ0
750 SY01F16-300 DA YD30AL0 SY01F30-450 SR4 YS45EM0
800 SY01F16-300 DA YD30AL0 SY01F30-450 SR4 YS45EM0
900 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F30-500 SR4 YS50EM0
1000 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F30-550 SR4 YS55EM0
1100 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 SY01F35-600 SR4 YS60EH0
1200 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 SY01F35-700 SR4 YS70EH0
1300 SY01F30-500 DA YD50AM0 SY01F40-700 SR4 YS70ED0
1400 SY01F35-550 DA YD55AH0 - -
1600 SY01F40-600 DA YD60AD0 SY01F48-1000 SR4 YS1T0EE0
Operating pressure 6 bar (see order data - operating pressure code 1)
700 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F30-450 SR4 YS45EM0
750 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F30-500 SR4 YS50EM0
800 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F30-500 SR4 YS50EM0
900 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 - -
1000 SY01F25-400 DA YD40AJ0 SY01F35-550 SR4 YS55EH0
1100 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 SY01F35-700 SR4 YS70EH0
1200 SY01F35-550 DA YD55AH0 - -
1300 SY01F35-550 DA YD55AH0 - -
1400 SY01F35-550 DA YD55AH0 - -
1600 SY01F40-700 DA YD70AD0 - -
Operating pressure 10 bar (see order data - operating pressure code 2)
700 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F30-500 SR4 YS50EM0
750 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F30-500 SR4 YS50EM0
800 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 - -
900 SY01F25-400 DA YD40AJ0 - -
1000 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 SY01F35-600 SR4 YS60EH0
1100 SY01F30-500 DA YD50AM0 SY01F40-700 SR4 YS70ED0
1200 SY01F35-550 DA YD55AH0 - -
1300 SY01F35-550 DA YD55AH0 - -
1400 SY01F40-600 DA YD60AD0 - -
1600 SY01F40-800 DA YD80AD0 - -
Operating pressure 16 bar (see order data - operating pressure code 3)
700 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 - -
750 SY01F25-400 DA YD40AJ0 - -
800 SY01F25-400 DA YD40AJ0 - -
900 - - - -
1000 - - - -
1100 - - - -
1200 - - - -
1300 - - - -
1400 - - - -
1600 - - - -
C480, C481, C487, C488
16
Order example 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Code C481 F YD35AJ0Order data butterfly valve (page 3)
Technical data difficult conditions and control pressure 6 bar
12  Order data / Operator dimensions - GEMÜ C481
Butterfly valve with pneumatic actuator   [mm]
Operating pressure 3 bar (see order data - operating pressure code 0)
DN Pneumatic double acting Code Pneumatic single acting Code
700 SY01F16-250 DA YD25AL0 SY01F25-350 SR6 YS35KJ0
750 SY01F16-250 DA YD25AL0 SY01F25-350 SR6 YS35KJ0
800 SY01F16-250 DA YD25AL0 SY01F25-400 SR6 YS40KJ0
900 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F25-450 SR6 YS45KJ0
1000 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F30-450 SR6 YS45KM0
1100 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 SY01F30-550 SR6 YS55KM0
1200 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 SY01F35-600 SR6 YS60KH0
1300 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 SY01F35-700 SR6 YS70KH0
1400 SY01F35-550 DA YD55AH0 - -
1600 SY01F35-600 DA YD60AH0 SY01F48-800 SR6 YS80KE0
Operating pressure 6 bar (see order data - operating pressure code 1)
700 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F25-400 SR6 YS40KJ0
750 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F25-450 SR6 YS45KJ0
800 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F25-450 SR6 YS45KJ0
900 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 - -
1000 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F30-500 SR6 YS50KM0
1100 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 SY01F35-600 SR6 YS60KH0
1200 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 - -
1300 SY01F35-550 DA YD55AH0 - -
1400 SY01F35-550 DA YD55AH0 - -
1600 SY01F40-600 DA YD60AD0 SY01F48-900 SR6 YS90KE0
Operating pressure 10 bar (see order data - operating pressure code 2)
700 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F25-450 SR6 YS45KJ0
750 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 SY01F25-450 SR6 YS45KJ0
800 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 - -
900 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 - -
1000 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 SY01F30-550 SR6 YS55KM0
1100 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 SY01F35-700 SR6 YS70KH0
1200 SY01F35-550 DA YD55AH0 - -
1300 SY01F35-550 DA YD55AH0 - -
1400 SY01F35-550 DA YD55AH0 - -
1600 SY01F40-700 DA YD70AD0 - -
Operating pressure 16 bar (see order data - operating pressure code 3)
700 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 - -
750 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 - -
800 SY01F25-350 DA YD35AJ0 - -
900 - - - -
1000 SY01F30-450 DA YD45AM0 - -
1100 - - - -
1200 SY01F35-550 DA YD55AH0 - -
1300 SY01F35-600 DA YD60AH0 - -
1400 SY01F40-600 DA YD60AD0 - -
1600 - - - -
C480, C481, C487, C48817
C